

2445 S. Afton Rd. Beloit, WI 53511 608.364.2980 Phone 608.364.2986 Fax www.townofbeloitwi.gov

TOWN OF BELOIT FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024			
	F PARKS/EVENTS		
1.	Class I Special Event	-\$200.00	
2.	Class II Special Event	-\$100.00	
3.	McKearn Park Shelter Rental-Resident	-\$150.00	Security Deposit - \$150.00
4.	McKearn Park Shelter Rental-Non-Resident	-\$200.00	
5.	McKearn Park Youth Organization Rental	-\$30.00	
6.	Preservation Park Pavilion Rental Resident	-\$100.00	Security Deposit - \$75.00
7.	Preservation Park Pavilion Rental Non-Res	-\$140.00	
8.	Pres Park Playground Shelter Rental-Res	-\$75.00	Security Deposit – \$50.00
9.	Pres Park Playground Shelter Rental-Non-R	-\$100.00	
10	. Soccer League-Adult	-\$100.00	
11	. Soccer League-Children's	-\$0.00	
12	. Volleyball League – Adult	-\$200.00	
BOAT	<u>LAUNCH</u>		
1.	Boat Launch Daily	-\$6.00	
2.	Boat Launch Annual (Resident)	-\$40.00	
	Boat Launch Annual (Non-Resident)	-\$50.00	
	TERY FEES		
	Cemetery Plot	-\$650.00	Plus County Recording Fee
	Maintenance Fee (1 time)	-\$100.00	
	<u>ICENSES</u>		
	Intact Dogs	-\$20.00	
	Spayed/Neutered Dogs	-\$10.00	
	Late Fee (after April 1st)	-\$10.00	
	Duplicate License	-\$10.00	
	Hobby Kennel (Multiple Dog)	-\$ 75.00	
	<u> PR LICENSE</u>		
	Class "A" Liquor	-\$500.00	
	Class "A" Malt	-\$100.00	
	Class "B" Liquor	-\$500.00	
	Class "B" Malt	-\$100.00	
	Class "C" Wine	-\$100.00	
6.	Temporary Class "B"	-\$10.00	
7.	Wholesalers	-\$25.00	

8. Change in Agent	-\$25.00
9. Premises Transfer	-\$25.00
10. Amendment to License	-\$25.00
11. Extension of Premises	-\$25.00
12. Tobacco License	-\$100.00
13. Operator (Annual)	-\$35.00
14. Duplicate Operator	-\$10.00
15. Provisional Operator	-\$15.00
16. Class "B" Reserve	-\$10,000.00
17. Reserve Annual Fee	-\$500.00
18. Publication Fees	-\$25.00
19. Background Check Fee	-\$15.00
ADMINISTRATION	
Special Assessment Letter	-\$50.00
2. Black & White Copies (per page)	-\$0.25
3. Color Copies (per page)	-\$1.00
4. Electronic Records (first 100 pages)	-\$10.00
5. Electronic Records (additional 100	-\$10.00
Pages or fraction thereof)	
6. Fax (per fax)	-\$3.00
7. Notary Public (per stamp)	N/A
8. Hourly Staff Fee	-\$50.00
9. NSF Check Fee (Returned Checks)	-\$35.00
10. Contractor Services	-Actual Billed Costs
10. Contractor Services BUSINESS	-Actual Billed Costs
	-Actual Billed Costs -\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date.
BUSINESS	
1. Business License (Annual)	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date.
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date. -\$100.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date. -\$100.00 -\$150.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date. -\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event)	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00 -\$250.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE 1. Board of Adjustment Hearing	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE 1. Board of Adjustment Hearing 2. Mowing Fee	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE 1. Board of Adjustment Hearing 2. Mowing Fee 3. Shoveling Fee	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$50.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE 1. Board of Adjustment Hearing 2. Mowing Fee 3. Shoveling Fee 4. Extension of Permit	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00 -\$500.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00
1. Business License (Annual) 2. Peddler's Permit 3. Transient Merchant Permit 4. Pawnbroker 5. Second-Hand Dealer 6. Refuse Hauler 7. Food Preparation License 8. Mobile Food Establishments 9. Fireworks Annual Dealer License 10. Fireworks Seasonal Dealer License 11. Fireworks Use Permit (large event) PLANNING/BUILDING/COMPLIANCE 1. Board of Adjustment Hearing 2. Mowing Fee 3. Shoveling Fee 4. Extension of Permit 5. Failure to Obtain Permit	-\$30.00/\$10 Late fee after due date\$100.00 -\$150.00 -\$210.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$25.00 -\$50.00 -\$500.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00 -\$250.00

Q	Special Inspection	-\$50.00
	Re-Inspection	-\$50.00
	State Seal	-\$40.00
_	Fire Address Sign	-\$85.00
	ROW/Utility Permit	-\$150.00
	Culvert/Driveway Permit	-\$100.00
	Conceptual Project Review	-\$50.00
	ERMITS	-530:00
	Residential	-\$50.00
	Commercial	-\$150.00
	Commercial per sf.	-\$0.25
	Temporary Commercial	-\$10.00
	Sign Review	-\$50.00
	TIONAL USE PERMITS	-530.00
	Conditional Use Permit	-\$400.00
	Recording Fee	-Actual County Register of Deeds Fee
	Conditional Use Permit Amendment	-\$200.00
	AN/PLAN OF OPERATIONS	\$200.00
1.		-\$200.00
	Per sf.	-\$0.05
	Site Plan/POO Amendment	-\$100.00
ZONIN		Ţ100.00
	Land Use Plan Amendment	-\$500.00
	Rezoning Application	-\$300.00
	DIVISION	7000.00
	Conceptual Land Division	-\$150.00
	Preliminary Plat	-\$500.00
3.	Per Lot Fee	-\$15.00
4.	Final Plat	-\$250.00
	Per Lot Fee	-\$10.00
6.	Certified Survey Map	-\$150.00
7.	Per Lot Fee	-\$15.00
1 & 2 F	AMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMITS	
1.	Plan Review	-\$120.00
2.	Minimum Permit Fee	-\$80.00
3.	Footings & Foundations	-\$120.00
4.	New Const., Remodel, Addition	-\$0.20/SF +\$80.00
5.	Accessory Buildings	-\$0.20/SF(\$80 Min)
6.	Decks	-\$0.20/SF(\$80 Min)
7.	Fence	-\$80.00
8.	Pools & Spas	-\$80.00
9.	Re-Roofing, Siding, etc.	-\$80.00
10.	Occupancy(including Temporary)	-\$80.00/unit
	Erosion Control (1st Acre Disturbed)	-\$175.00
	,	

12	. Erosion Control (Each Additional Acre or Fraction Thereof)	-\$150.00
13	. Razing Permit	-\$100.00
14	. Driveway Permit	-\$100.00
СОМІ	MERCIAL & MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING PERMI	<u>rs</u>
1.	Plan Review	-\$275.00
2.	Minimum Permit Fee	-\$120.00
3.	Footings & Foundations	-\$175.00
4.	New Const./Remodel/Addition	-\$120.00+0.20/SF
5.	Fence	-\$110.00
6.	Re-Roofing, Siding, etc.	-\$125.00
7.	Erosion Control (1st Acre Disturbed)	-\$220.00
8.	Erosion Control (Each Additional	-\$165.00
	Acre or Fraction Thereof)	
	Razing Permit	-\$120.00
	. Occupancy(including temporary)	-\$80.00/unit
	CULTURAL BUILDING PERMITS	
	Plan Review	-\$100.00
	Minimum Permit Fee	-\$80.00
	Footings & Foundations	-\$165.00
	New Const./Remodel/Addition	-\$80.00+\$0.08/SF
	Re-Roofing, Siding, etc.	-\$80.00
	BING PERMITS	
	Residential Minimum Permit	-\$80.00
	Commercial Minimum Permit	-\$100.00
	New Const./Remodel/Addition	-\$100.00+\$0.10/SF
	Outside Sewer Connection*	-\$80.00
5.	<u> </u>	-\$225.00+\$50/bedroom, office or den
	RICAL PERMITS	400.00
	Residential Minimum Permit	-\$80.00
2.	Commercial Minimum Permit	-\$100.00
3.	New Const./Remodel/Addition	-\$100.00+\$0.10/SF
4.	Service Panels & Generators First 200 amp	
5.	200+ amps	-\$25.00 per 100 amps over 200
6.	Residential Solar per 10 KWH or	-\$225.00
-	Fraction thereof	4200.00
1.	Commercial Solar per 10 KWH or	-\$300.00
111/46	Fraction thereof	
HVAC	DEDIVITE	
	PERMITS Pasidontial Minimum Parmit	¢90.00
1.	Residential Minimum Permit	-\$80.00 \$100.00
	Residential Minimum Permit	-\$80.00 -\$100.00 -\$100.00+\$0.10/SF

FIRE DEPARTMENT/AMBULANCE FEES				
Transport Fee Structure:				
1.	Basic (BLS)	-\$1250.00		
2.	Advanced Life Support 1(ALS 1)	-\$1250.00		
3.	Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS 2)	-\$1250.00		
Non T	Non Transport:			
1.	Basic (BLS)	-\$250.00		
2.	Advanced Life Support 1 & 2	-\$300.00		
Mileage:				
1.	1 Mile	-\$17.00/mile		
Supplies:				
1.	Ambulance Oxygen	-\$61.00		
Fire Department Vehicles & Personnel				
1.	Engine/per hour	-\$500.00		
2.	Rescue/per hour	-\$500.00		
3.	Other Vehicle/per hour	-\$300.00		
4.	Per Hour/per personnel	-\$50.00		
5.	Damage to Equipment or 1-Time	-Actual Costs Billed		
	Use of Supplies			